MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-2-08012020 1/4
3000 Watt TVS
10 to 48 Volts
SMLJ10AHE3A THRU SMLJ48CAHE3A
G
H
E
D

Electrical Characteristics @ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-2-08012020 2/4
Reverse
Stand -Off
Voltage
Test Current
Max. Clamping
Voltage @IPP
Peak Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Current@VWM
VWM(V) Min Max IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) ID(µA)
SMLJ10AHE3A 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 176.4 5 PDX
SMLJ11AHE3A 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 164.8 5 PDZ
SMLJ12AHE3A 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 150.6 2 PEE
SMLJ13AHE3A 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 139.4 2 PEG
SMLJ14AHE3A 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 129.4 1 PEK
SMLJ15AHE3A 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 123.0 1 PEM
SMLJ16AHE3A 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 115.4 1 PEP
SMLJ17AHE3A 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 106.6 1 PER
SMLJ18AHE3A 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 102.8 1 PET
SMLJ20AHE3A 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 92.6 1 PEV
SMLJ22AHE3A 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 84.4 1 PEX
SMLJ24AHE3A 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 77.2 1 PEZ
SMLJ26AHE3A 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 71.2 1 PFE
SMLJ28AHE3A 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 66.0 1 PFG
SMLJ30AHE3A 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 62.0 1 PFK
SMLJ33AHE3A 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 56.2 1 PFM
SMLJ36AHE3A 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 51.6 1 PFP
SMLJ40AHE3A 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 46.4 1 PFR
SMLJ43AHE3A 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 43.2 1 PFT
SMLJ10CAHE3A 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 176.4 5 DDX
SMLJ11CAHE3A 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 164.8 5 DDZ
SMLJ12CAHE3A 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 150.6 2 DEE
SMLJ13CAHE3A 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 139.4 2 DEG
SMLJ14CAHE3A 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 129.4 1 DEK
SMLJ15CAHE3A 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 123.0 1 DEM
SMLJ16CAHE3A 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 115.4 1 DEP
SMLJ17CAHE3A 17 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 106.6 1 DER
SMLJ18CAHE3A 18 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 102.8 1 DET
SMLJ20CAHE3A 20 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 92.6 1 DEV
SMLJ22CAHE3A 22 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 84.4 1 DEX
SMLJ24CAHE3A 24 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 77.2 1 DEZ
SMLJ26CAHE3A 26 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 71.2 1 DFE
SMLJ28CAHE3A 28 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 66.0 1 DFG
SMLJ30CAHE3A 30 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 62.0 1 DFK
SMLJ33CAHE3A 33 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 56.2 1 DFM
SMLJ36CAHE3A 36 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 51.6 1 DFP
SMLJ40CAHE3A 40 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 46.4 1 DFR
SMLJ43CAHE3A 43 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 43.2 1 DFT
MCC
Part Number Marking Code
Breakdown Voltage
VBR(V)